
 
 

 
MISSION IN ACTION CAMPAIGN CONTACT LIST 
YMCA OF THE FOX CITIES 

 

CORPORATE 
 

Bret Salscheider President/CEO 920.954.7605 bsalscheider@ymcafoxcities.org 

Jan Davey Vice-President Resource 
Development  

920.954.7637 jdavey@ymcafoxcities.org 

Matt Harper Resource Development 
Director 

920.954.7650 mharper@ymcafoxcities.org 

Kirk Fishel Resource Development 
Coordinator 

920.954.7610 kfishel@ymcafoxcities.org 

Amy Carpenter Resource Development 
Analyst 

920.882.3686 acarpenter@ymcafoxcities.org 

APPLETON YMCA 
 

Tom Wendt District Executive Director 920.954.7619 twendt@ymcafoxcities.org 
Melanie Fillyaw Branch Executive Assistant  920.830.5704 mfillyaw@ymcafoxcities.org 

APPLE CREEK YMCA 
 

Heidi Erickson District Executive Director 920.560.3402 herickson@ymcafoxcities.org 

Sarah Mall-Pavich Branch Executive Assistant 920.560.3416 smallpavich@ymcafoxcities.org 

FOX WEST YMCA 
 

Heidi Erickson District Executive Director 
 

920.560.3402 herickson@ymcafoxcities.org 

Sarah Mall-Pavich Branch Executive Assistant 920.560.3416 smallpavich@ymcafoxcities.org 

HEART OF THE VALLEY YMCA 
 

Brenda Johnson  Executive Director 
 

920.830.5705 bjohnson@ymcafoxcities.org 

Mary Chapin Branch Executive Assistant 920.882.3681 mchapin@ymcafoxcities.org 

NEENAH-MENASHA YMCA 
 

Scott Schanhofer District Executive Director 
 

920.886.2145 sschanhofer@ymcafoxcities.org 

Julie Swiecichowski Branch Executive Assistant 920.886.2177 jswiecichowski@ymcafoxcities.org 

OGDEN YMCA & VALLEY TENNIS CENTER 
 

Kirsten Rice Operations Director 
 

920.886.2145 krice@ymcafoxcities.org 
 


